[ 4

__-='_Af_t"er‘ Recording Return to: H""I”l“
"~ Kevin Rogerson

T

g% BCC;XS(IJQ "'d A Skagit County Auditor
Lievelan venue .

P 2/16/2007 P 1 of 2 1:08PM
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 /2007 Fage  ter e BOETH

Document Tltle Amendment to Lease Agreement

Grantor: - .City-of Mount Vernon, a municipal corporation
Grantee: ..The Skagit Valley Family YMNCA, a Washington non-profit corporation
Legal: - _a ptn of SW % of SE 4, 16-34-4 E W.M.

Parceli: | 3404"_1___6-54-9__11-0007
T 2 Q0000 1210005

AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this 12 day of July, 2006, by and between the CITY
OF MOUNT VERNON, Washington,a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as
"LANDLORD”) and the YMCA, a Washington non-profit corporation, (hereinafter
referred to as the "TENANT"). o

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the City entered intc a Lease Agreement set forth in Exhibit “A” and
incorporated herein by this reference with the S.K.Y. DOMES ENTERPRISES, INC., a
Washington corporation dated January 1, 2000:for a 30 year term commencing on
January 1, 2000 for consideration that S.K.Y. DOMES ‘construct and operate on the
CITY's real property a recreational facility commonly’ referred to as the Sports Center
and allow the City use of the Sports Center for 65 hours each quarter of the Term or
260 hours each year; and :

WHEREAS on January 16, 2003 S.K.Y. DOMES ENTERPRISES INC., entered into a
Lease Assignment Agreement with the YMCA set forth in EXhlbIt “B". and incorporated
herein by this reference assigning, transferring and conveying- its mterest in the Lease
Agreement to the YMCA,; and

WHEREAS on November 13, 2003 the Mount Vernon City Counc:|l' “unanimously
approved of the change in operating and management of the Sports Center from S.KKY.
DOMES ENTERPRISES, INC. to the YMCA and has formally approved the assrgnment
of the lease agreement through Resolution 721 consistent with paragraph 18 of the
Lease Agreement; and S

WHEREAS , the City Council finds that the costs incurred in operating the s-'p;;ﬁg
Center would be a significant and material financial burden upon the CITY; and

Amendment to Agreement, Page 1 of 2




'._-“_W__'HEREAS, the City Council finds that the costs incurred to insure against loss and the
* liability-tisks incurred in owning and operating the Sports Center is a significant and

material burden upon the CITY; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the City will receive true and fair vaiue in the
extension. of the. Lease Agreement assumed by the YMCA in exchange for the YMCA
bearing the operating expenses for the Sports Facility, insuring and maintaining in full
force and effect insurance naming the City as additional insured for the Sports Facility
and its operatlons and aIIowmg the City the use of the Sports Facility for 260 hours
annually; and - :

WHEREAS the part__ijes'_"'herej;o wish to amend the Agreement by extending the
expiration date to July 12,2036:

NOW, THEREFORE, the partiee hereby amend said Agreement, as follows:

1. Section 1.4 of the Agreement IS hereby amended to read as follows:

Term: 36 years
Commencement Date. ‘January 1, 2000

Expiration Date. July 12, 2036

2. All other terms and conditions of the orig-ina-I'AQ'rfeement remain the same.

N WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this document as of the
day and year first written above.

LANDLORD Té’N"ANT' s

N

ob Shrumm, ” Executlve Dlrector

Countersigned.: BVM Lfv/(i)b e

Ry, e‘/@ 4}3 na,,/, H{/ fZ — N C/ ! , Pres. of the: Board of the YMCA
Finance Director TexID#: S~ &SLs c; 17\
Approved as to form:

G
ol Attomey I
Skagit County Auditor
2!16!2007 Page 2_9f" 27 108PM

Amendment to Agreement, Page 2 of 2




